essiva Emai

78 Rapelye Street Brooklyn, NY 11231 www.aggressiveny.com T: 718.836.9222 F: 718. 643.6356

October 5th, 2016 RECEIVED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OCT = 6 2016

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Application of Aggressive Energy, LLC for certification as an Electric Generation Supplier in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Docket No. A-2016-2557226. Utility Code: 1119005

Dear Madam Secretary,

I have been retained by the above captioned Applicant, Aggressive Energy, LLC (hereafter "Aggressive" or "Applicant") to assist them with regulatory and compliance filing in various jurisdictions. We are in receipt of your letter dated September 13, 2016. Please find the original, signed, verified, and notarized response to the 6 questions requesting further information.

Should you, or anyone at the PUC or Staff, have any questions or concerns regarding this application, or require any additional documentation or information, please do not hesitate to contact me at your convenience. Aggressive Energy Looks forward to working with the PUC and Staff to ensure everyone is comfortable with Aggressive Energy's EGS Application as we are willing to work with Staff and the Commission until they are fully satisfied that Aggressive Energy LLC is a qualified EGS applicant.

Respectfully Submitted,

Michael D'Angelo, Esq. Of Counsel, Aggressive Energy, LLC T: 201.736.6247 F: 201.302.9217 E: mdangelo2001@yahoo.com



PJM Interconnection 2750 Monroe Blvd. Audubon, PA 19403

Faith K. Daley Senior Paralegal/Contract Administrator Ph: 610.666.8875 | Fax 610.666.8211 faith.daley@pjm.com

September 23, 2016

Via Email Only Dan Messina, VP - Operations Aggressive Energy LLC 78 Rapelye Street Brooklyn, NY 11231

Re: Letter in Good Standing

Dear Mr. Messina:

This letter is being provided to Aggressive Energy LLC pursuant to your request. Aggressive Energy LLC was approved for PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. ("PJM") membership effective October 3, 2014. Aggressive Energy LLC is a load serving entity and signed the Reliability Assurance Agreement Among Load Serving Entities in the PJM Region on April 4, 2014.

PJM checked its records, including billing and settlement information, and can confirm that Aggressive Energy LLC is currently a member in good standing.

Please feel free to contact me if further information is required.

Very truly yours,

(Jains Jalading

Faith K. Daley Senior Paralegal/Contract Administrator

/fkd

Sun-Gazette Print Ad Proof

ADNo: 229280 Customer Number: LZ0001 Customer Name: Company: SUN GAZETTE LEGAL Address: ---City/St/Zip: WILLIAMSPORT .PA 17701 Phone: (570) 111-1111 Solicitor: CK Category: 10 Class: 1 Rate: LE1-0 Start: 7-7-2016 Stop: 7-7-2016 Lines: 72 Inches: 7.00 Words: 239 Credit Card: Expire: Order Number: Cost: 262.08 Extra Charges: 22.00 Adjustments: .00 Payments: .00 Discount: .00 Balance: 284.08

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE Applications of Aggressive Energy, LLC (àdggressive Energy) For Approval To Offer, Render, or Furnish Services as a Supplier Engaged In The Business Of Supply Sorvices (ANGS) and Electric Generation Servicos (ÆGSA, To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania.

nia. Aggressive Energy, LLC will be filing an application with the Pennsylvama Public Utility Commission (2PUC4) for a license to provide natural gas supply services as (11) a supplier of natural gas. NGS Aggressive Energy, LLC will also be filing an application with the PUC for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as (11) a generator and supplier of electric power, EGS. Aggressive Energy, LLC proposes to sell electricity, natural gas, and related services throughout the entire Commonwealth of Pennsylvama, under the provisions of the new Natural Cas Choice and Competition Act and the Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act. The PUC may consider

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Aggressive Energy, LLC may be hied within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 You should send copies of any protest to Aggressive Energy, LLC atomey at the address listed below.

By and through Counsel ATTN: Michael D'Angelo Esq., Of Counsel Aggressive Energy, LLC 78 Rapelye St, Brooklyn, NY 11231 AdNo: 229280

Ph: (718) 836-9222 Fax: (718) 643-6356



Verification Document

I, Dan Messina, Vice President of Aggressive Energy LLC., hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Signed:

Darl Messina

Vice President Aggressive Energy LLC

Docket No. A-2016-2557226 Utility Code: 111905

RECEIVED

001 = 6.2015

Date: October 4, 2016

PA PUBLIC (France) CourtON SECUCIONY & EUNEND

NOTARY:

78 RAPELYE STREET · BROOKLYN, NY 11231 · (718) 836-9222 · FAX (718) 643-6356

Michael D'Angelo, Esq. Of Counsel

Verification Document

I, Michael D'Angelo, Esq., hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Signed:

Michael D'Angelo, E'sq. Of Counsel Aggressive Energy LLC

Docket No. A-2016-2557226 Utility Code: 111905 RECEIVED

OCT = 6 2016

Date: October 1, 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

NOTARY: ON THIS 4th Day of OCTOBER

MICHAEL D'ANGELO JR APPEARED

BEFORE ME

GARY E WIECENSKI Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Aug. 4, 2020 I.D.# 2399048